Handbook
AQUA-H
Slot Diffuser
2
Table of Contents
Description 3
Dimensions & Weights 5
Ordering Codes 9

4 pieces of connecting pin CP-HELLA are attached to each AQUA-H and AQUA-H-CE. The connecting pins are intended for
connecting multiple diffusers installed in an array.
Example of the Ordering Code
AQUA-H-4-10-1500
Linear slot diffuser AQUA-H with 4 slots, 10 mm slot width, 1500 mm length.
10
AQUA-H-CE
Corner Element
Number of slots (N)
1
2
3
4
5
6
Slot width (mm)
8
10
12
Diffuser console cover
DC Duct connector (2x DC-AQUA-H)
BP Blanking plate (2x BP-AQUA-H)
Example of the Ordering Code
AQUA-H-CE-3-10-DC
A linear diffuser corner element with three 10 mm wide slots and two duct connector plates (DC-AQUA-H)
NOTE:
AQUA-H-CE is manufactured with a 90° corner angle. Other angles are available upon request.
11
Accessories
PB-AQUA
Plenum Boxes
Description
PB-AQUA is a plenum box. The product is intended for pressure reduction, as well as for balancing and adjusting the airflow.
The product is installed with slot diffuser AQUA-H.
The box is available in two versions:
• PB-AQUA-B with vertical duct connection on the bottom.
• PB-AQUA-S with horizontal duct connection on the side.
Design
PB-AQUA is manufactured from stainless steel A316L sheet. The product consists of a plenum box and duct connections with
dampers. The duct connections have circular or rectangular shape according to the diffuser capacity. The duct connections are
flat without a gasket. The duct connections on the box are localized in regular distances, the first one 250 mm from the edge
of the box and the next ones in 500 mm from each other. PB-AQUA-S has sloped bottom and drainage holes sealed by
detachable plugs. A drainage nipple is available for use when plugged into the hole.
12
Product Parts
A4 - PB-AQUA-B..., Plenum Box (accessory)
A4.1 - Casing
A4.2 - Duct connection
A4.3 - Regulation
A5 - PB-AQUA-S..., Plenum Box (accessory)
A5.1 - Casing
A5.2 - Duct connection
A5.3 - Regulation
13
Dimensions & Weights of PB-AQUA
14
PB-AQUA-B...
W1 ød A B
mm
PB-AQUA-B-1-8...
155
98
- -
PB-AQUA-B-1-10...
PB-AQUA-B-1-12...
PB-AQUA-B-2-8...
123PB-AQUA-B-2-10...
PB-AQUA-B-2-12...
PB-AQUA-B-3-8...
- 160 125
PB-AQUA-B-3-10...
PB-AQUA-B-3-12...
PB-AQUA-B-4-8...
PB-AQUA-B-4-10... 157
PB-AQUA-B-4-12... 165
PB-AQUA-B-5-8... 163
PB-AQUA-B-5-10... 173
PB-AQUA-B-5-12... 183
PB-AQUA-B-6-8... 179
PB-AQUA-B-6-10... 189
PB-AQUA-B-6-12... 199
m (kg)
W (mm)
8 10 12
PB-AQUA-B-1...500 2,3 2,4 2,4
PB-AQUA-B-1...1000 4,6 4,5 4,5